#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alliance Spacesystems, Inc.	12/08/2009

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MDA Information Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	4398 Corporate Center Drive
City:	Los Alamitos
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90720

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6782672

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)855-6371 Phone: (949) 855-1246

Email: nlinares@stetinalaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Eric L. Tanezaki
Address Line 1: 75 Enterprise
Address Line 2: Ste. 250

Address Line 4: Aliso Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ALLSI-008A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric L. Tanezaki

Total Attachments: 5

source=Certification of Merger#page1.tif source=Certification of Merger#page2.tif source=Certification of Merger#page3.tif source=Certification of Name Change#page1.tif

source=Certification of Name Change#page2.tif

1 \$40.00

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ALLIANCE SPACESYSTEMS, LLC", A CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY.

WITH AND INTO "MDA FEDERAL INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "MDA FEDERAL INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 2:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0727904 8100M

091121836

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware. gov/authver. shtml

jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 7715659

DATE: 12-22-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Livered 02:39 PM 12/21/2009 FILED 02:07 PM 12/21/2009 SRV 051121836 - 0727904 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

### ALLIANCE SPACESYSTEMS, LLC

#### WITH AND INTO

#### MDA FEDERAL INC.

(Under Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

The undersigned MDA Federal Inc., a Delaware corporation, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name and state of domicile of each of the constituent entities are as follows:

	State of
Name	<u>Domicile</u>
MDA Federal Inc.	Delaware
Alliance Spacesystems, LLC	California

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 7, 2009, between MDA Federal Inc. and Alliance Spacesystems, LLC has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 264(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. 8 <u>Del. C.</u> §101, <u>et seq.</u> (the "DGCL"), and, with respect to MDA Federal Inc., Section 228 of the DGCL.

THIRI): The name of the surviving corporation is MDA Federal Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of MDA Federal Inc. in effect immediately prior to the merger shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the Surviving Corporation at 108 West 13th Street, Wilmington, DE 19808.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any member of the limited liability company or any stockholder of the corporation.

SEVENTH: The Merger shall become effective on December 31, 2009 at 12:01am.

INTERPOTERT INCOMPRISION

MDA FEDERAL INC.

Name: Gregory T. Koeln Title: President

UTMOSSESS TICEVADARREDA

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MDA FEDERAL INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MDA FEDERAL INC." TO "MDA INFORMATION

SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 2:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2010, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

0727904 8100

091121849

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware. gov/authver. shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 7715845

DATE: 12-22-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:39 PM 12/21/2009 FILED 02:39 PM 12/21/2009 SRV 091121849 - 0727904 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MDA FEDERAL INC. \*\*\*\*

MDA FEDERAL INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

That the Board of Directors of said corporation, adopted a resolution by a FIRST: vote of its members at a meeting, filed with the minutes of the board, proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation;

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

Name: The name of the corporation is MDA Information Systems, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on January 1, 2010 at 12:01am.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its Secretary, this day of December, 2009.

MDA FEDERAL INC.

urzanazioaz ilini

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027081 FRAME: 0628

**RECORDED: 10/18/2011**